
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by State Administrator of Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement with W L C
Architects, Emeryville, CA, for the latter to provide core samples from the depth of 50 feet for the new elevator
tower foundation in conjunction with the Garfield Elementary School Modernization Project in an additional
amount of $14,840.00, increasing the Agreement from $315,000.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of $329,840.00.
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 05-0764, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/28/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

